503265389 04/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3312007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GORDON	07/10/2012
J. HENRY SCOTT	07/11/2012
EDWARD J. LAGANIS	07/09/2012
KEITH ARMONAITIS	07/09/2012
JAMES M. JUDGE	02/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVACI INC.
Street Address:	403 KING GEORGE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 205
City:	BASKING RIDGE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14250540
Application Number:	13566776
Application Number:	61514675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735302028

Email: patent@wolffsamson.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY M. WEINICK
Address Line 1: WOLFF & SAMSON PC
Address Line 2: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Address Line 4: WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15820.0001; 15820.0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DIKLA BOROCHOV

SIGNATURE: /Dikla Borochov/

503265389 PATENT REEL: 035415 FRAME: 0855

DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Assignments#page1.tif	
source=Assignments#page2.tif	
source=Assignments#page3.tif	
source=Assignments#page4.tif	
source=Assignments#page5.tif	
source=Assignments#page6.tif	
source=Assignments#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035415 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Michael Gordon, of Warren, in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, J. Henry Scott, of Warren, in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, Edward J. Laganis, of Hoboken, in the County of Hudson and State of New Jersey, James M. Judge, of Bushkill, in the County of Pike and State of Pennsylvania and Keith Armonaitis, of Rockaway, in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey hereby sell, assign and transfer to Innovaci Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 403 King George Road, Suite 205, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Device Network and Online Database Management Tool, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Provisional Application Serial No. 61/514,675 filed on August 3, 2011, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Innovaci Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Innovaci Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Innovaci Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Innovaci Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Innovaci Inc. may designate.

WS\3272507.3

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Innovaci Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Michael Gordon

Date: July 10th, 2012

United States of America

State of New Yerry)

County of Kudson

On this 10th day of July , 2012, before me personally came Michael Gordon, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

KARINNA S. DELFINO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires October 21, 2014

Prov. App. No. 61/514,675

**	J. Henry South
Date: <u>JULY 11, 201</u>	J. Henry Scott
United States of America)
State of NEW JERSEY)
County of SOMERSET)
**	July 2012, before me personally came the individual described in and who executed the liged execution of the same.
	60 - 15

EMILY BINIEK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERISEY My Commission Expires Dec. 17, 2013

Prov. App. No. 61/514,675

		1 Jagan
Date: 7/9/12		Edward J. Lyganis
United States of America)	
State of New Tersey)	
County of Hads on)	
On this 944 day of day of Edward J. Laganis, to me known to foregoing instrument, and acknowle	be the individua	

Notary Public

JOHANA A VALENCIA-DUCUSE
Notary Public
State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Oct 21, 2018

Date: 7/9/12			Prov. Afo. Ao. 617514 S Keith Agmonaitis
United States of America)		
State of New Tersey)		
County of Morris)		
On this 44 day of	to be the	andividu:	2012, before me personally came al described in and who executed the of the same.

JOHANA A VALENCIA-DUOUS Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Oct 21, 2015

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, James M. Judge, of Bushkill, in the County of Pike and State of Pennsylvania hereby sell, assign and transfer to Innovaci Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 403 King George Road, Suite 205, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Method for Environmental Control and Monitoring, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 14/250,540 filed on April 11, 2014, which is a Continuation-in-Part of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/566,776, filed on August 3, 2012, and claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/514,675, filed on August 3, 2011, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Innovaci Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Innovaci Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Innovaci Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Innovaci Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Innovaci Inc. may designate.

- A

5051360.1

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Innovaci Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

÷2:

2/27/2015 Date:

5051360.1

RECORDED: 04/15/2015

PATENT

REEL: 035415 FRAME: 0863